

INDIAN RIVER COUNTY ATTORNEY

Dylan Reingold, County Attorney William K. DeBraal, Deputy County Attorney Susan J. Prado, Assistant County Attorney

MEMORANDUM

TO: Board of County Commissioners

FROM: Dylan Reingold, County Attorney

DATE: November 19, 2020

SUBJECT: Beach and Shore Preservation Advisory Committee

On November 5, 2020, we received notification that Christian Hendricks who was a Board appointee to the Beach and Shore Preservation Advisory Committee has now been chosen as the Town of Indian River Shores appointee. There is now a Board appointee vacancy on the committee.